

Bedford County Communications Center / E-911 843 Union Street Shelbyville, TN 37160 Phone 931-684-3411 Fax 931-680-7477

07-24-2007

Tennessee Ethics Commission SunTrust Bank Building 201 Fourth Avenue, North, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Nashville, TN 37219

RE: Bedford County E911 Communications District

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Bedford County E911 Board of Directors at its regular scheduled Business Meeting on July 18<sup>th</sup>, 2007, adopted the Model Ethics Policy provided by CTAS that was adopted by Bedford County Board of Commissioners.

If we need to take any further action, please advice. Thank you for your assistance.

Yours truly,

Director Cathey Mathis Bedford County E911 District

